MDate: December 2, 2025

Substitute Trustee: SAN JUANA ALVAREZ

Substitute Trustee's Address:11410 N. FM 493
Donna, Texas 78537

Note

TERESA RODRIGUEZ

By

c cAl- OUNTY, TEXAS

Deputy

Lender CENTEX LAS ESTANCIAS 2, L.P., a Texas limited partnership

NINETY-THREE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND NO/lOOTHS
ooLLARS ($93,400.00)

Deed of Trust

Date: April 15,2021

GTantoT] RUMI ROLDAN, A MARRIED PERSON

Lender: CENTEX LAS ESTANCIAS 2, L.P., a Texas limited partnership

Recording lnformation: A Special Warranty Deed with Vendor's Lien dated Aptil 15,2021,
executed by CENTEX LAS ESTANCIAS 2, L.P., a Texas limited partnership RUMI